Melvin’s decision and requests the Board of
Trustees reclassify Tara S. Melvin from full-time Dispatcher to part-time Dispatcher; and,

WHEREAS, Part-time Township employees are hired with the expectation that the employee(s) will work not
more than one-thousand five-hundred (1,500) hours total in any year, calculated annually from the date of part-time
appointment.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Tara S. Melvin shall be reclassified to the position of part-time 
Dispatcher effective November 18, 2012, at the hourly pay rate of $13.44.

[...]

Harnly’s decision and requests the Board of
Trustees reclassify Tiffany E. Harnly from full-time Dispatcher to part-time Dispatcher; and,

WHEREAS, Part-time Township employees are hired with the expectation that the employee(s) will work not
more than one-thousand five-hundred (1,500) hours total in any year, calculated annually from the date of part-time
appointment.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Tiffany E. Harnly shall be reclassified to the position of
part-time Dispatcher effective November 18, 2012, at the hourly pay rate of $13.44.